Di
me
ns
ion
s
Pe
rfo
r-

ht
Manufacturer Linde
1.1 Model Designation (ITA Class) ETR
1.2 Load Capacity, Base lb dbp 200
1.3 Load Capacity, Maximum lb dbp 750
1.4 Power Unit Electric, Diesel, LP, CNG Electric
1.5 Operator Position, Walkie, Rider/Stand, Rider/Sit-down Stand-up Rider
1.6 Tire Type F/R, R=Rubber, P=Poly R/R
1.7 Wheels Front/Rear (x = driven) 1 x /2
1.8 Steering, Power/Manual Manual
2.1 Total Length l4 in (mm) 55.9 (1,419)
2.2 Overall Width w in (mm) 33.5 (851)
2.3 Overall Truck Height h6 in (mm) 53.8 (1,367)
2.4 Turning Radius TR in (mm) 42.2 (1,073)
2.5 Skirt or Bumper, Height H8 in (mm) 11.5 (293)
2.6 Skirt or Bumper, Clearance H9 in (mm) 2.6 (65)
3.1 Platform Depth in (mm) 16 (406)
3.2 Platform Width in (mm) 33.5 (851)
3.3 Platform Height in (mm) 9.4 (238)
4.1 Travel Speed, With/Without Load mph (kmh) 5.5/7.3 (8.8/11.7)
4.2 Gradeability, With Load % 10
5.1 Weight, Without Battery lb (kg) 1,000 (453)
5.2 Weight, With Min. Battery lb (kg) 1,850 (839)
6.1 Tire Size, Drive (Front) in (mm) 12 x 4
6.2 Tire Size, Total Number/Trail (Rear) in (mm) 2 / 3.0 x 5.0
6.3 Wheel Base WB in (mm) 35.2 (894)
6.4 Brake System, Type Hydraulic
7.1 Battery Compartment, w1 x l in 13.5 x 32.75
7.2 Voltage V 24
7.3 Amp Hours, Recommended Ah 450
7.4 Battery Weight, Minimum lb 850 (385)
7.5 Drive Motor Size, Diameter in 6.63 (168)
7.6 Gear Ratio 18:1
7.7 Travel Control, Standard GE SEM
ANSI CLASSIFICATION:
Standard truck meets all applicable mandatory requirements of ANSI/ASME B56.9-1992
standards for powered industrial trucks. NOTE: Performance data may vary due to motor
and system efficiency tolerances. The performance depicted represents nominal values
obtained under typical operating conditions. Metric dimensions are in millimeters unless
otherwise specified. All metric dimensions are not direct equivalents due to rounding
data. The descriptions and specifications included on this data sheet were in effect at
the time of printing. Linde Material Handling North America Corporation reserves the right
to make improvements and changes in specification or design without notice and without
incurring obligation. Please check with your authorized Linde dealer for information on
possible updates or revisions.  01/01/5M/CCG  Graphic Revision: 061407
Manufacturer’s Data and Design Characteristics
January 2002
Linde Material Handling North America Corporation
2450 West 5th North Street
Summerville, SC 29483
(843) 875-8000
E-mail: trucksales@lmh-na.com
Web site: http://www.lmh-na.com
Standard Equipment:
• Programmable microprocessor-based G.E. transistor
travel control
• G.E. SEM drive motor
• Regenerative braking
• Ramp anti-rollback